## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVI	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
Keith Schmidt		01/06/2009				
Bernard M Gruman		12/23/2008				
Mukund Rao		01/05/2009				
Craig Fanton			01/09/2009			
Arpit Shah			01/05/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Deere & Com	pany				
Street Address:	One John Dee					
Internal Address:	Joel S. Carter					
City:	Moline					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:						
PROPERTY NUMBE			]			
Property	·		Imber			
Property Application Number	·	Nu 12361932	Imber			
	r:					
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r: CE DATA (309)749	-0083				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	r:	12361932 -0083 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	r: CE DATA (309)749 // be sent via US M 309-765-	12361932 -0083 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 4045				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	r: CE DATA (309)749 <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 309-765- patmoline	-0083 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 4045 euspto@johndeere.com				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	r: CE DATA (309)749 <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 309-765- patmoline ne: DEERE &	12361932 -0083 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 4045				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: CE DATA (309)749 <i>Il be sent via US I</i> 309-765- patmoline ne: DEERE &	-0083 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 4045 euspto@johndeere.com & COMPANY HN DEERE PLACE				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: (309)749 ( <i>I be sent via US I</i> 309-765- patmoline e: DEERE & ONE JOH JOEL S.	-0083 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 4045 euspto@johndeere.com & COMPANY HN DEERE PLACE				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: (309)749 ( <i>I be sent via US M</i> 309-765- patmoline e: DEERE & ONE JOH JOEL S. MOLINE,	-0083 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce</i> 4045 euspto@johndeere.com & COMPANY HN DEERE PLACE CARTER				
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: (309)749 ( <i>I be sent via US M</i> 309-765- patmoline e: DEERE & ONE JOH JOEL S. MOLINE,	-0083 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce 4045 euspto@johndeere.com & COMPANY HN DEERE PLACE CARTER , ILLINOIS 61265				

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel S. Carter
Total Attachments: 5 source=18075_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=18075_US_Assignment#page2.tif source=18075_US_Assignment#page3.tif source=18075_US_Assignment#page4.tif source=18075_US_Assignment#page5.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT

The below named inventor(s) own(s) the entire right title and interest to the invention ("the Invention") which is the subject of a United States patent application ("the Application") entitled:

## ROPS MOUNTING ASSEMBLY

which each inventor has executed on the date indicated below next to each inventor's name.

Pursuant to an agreement between each inventor and Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, illinois, as well as other good and valuable considerations paid to each inventor, each inventor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign to Deere & Company the entire right, title and interest which said inventor has or may have to the Invention.

The assigned rights include all rights to file US and foreign patent applications for the Invention described in the name of each inventor or Deere & Company, as well as any right of priority to any letters patent of the United States or any other country that may be granted for the Invention, and any continuations, divisions or extensions thereof. These assigned rights are to be held and enjoyed by Deere & Company, its successors or assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by each inventor had this assignment not been made.

Each inventor agrees to execute all papers which Deere & Company, its successors or assigns deem expedient in connection with the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications concerning the Invention, and to cooperate with Deere & Company, its successors or assigns in every proper way possible to obtain patent(s) based on the Application and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or foreign applications or foreign applications concerning the Invention.

Each inventor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent based on the assigned rights to Deere & Company.

In witness whereof, each inventor has signed below:

Date signed leith Schmidt Citv State State of County of s belan St. EX &EX < Ø day of Sworn to before me this 2009 SERI RAE HUHMAN Public lowa Notarial Seal Commission number 714055 My Commission Expires 01/17/11

PATENT REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0610

Bernard M. Gruman		Date signed <u>/2-22-2008</u> ;	City	State
state of <u>locate</u>				
Sonath of The State of State o				
Swom to before me this $\{-}$	day of	2008		
LEAH BENZING		Link R.	te La sute de	
Commission Number 75 Re-Commission Expl April 2, 2011	2094   96	Notary Public	er en	
April 2, 2011				
8. 6 2.8 No		Date signedi	*	
Mukund Rao			City	State
itale of			2	
.ounty of				
Sworn to before me this	day of			
SEAL		Notary Public		
	Ę	Date signed		
Draig Fanton			rCity	State
itate of Sounty of	)			
Iwom to before me this	day of			
SEAL		Notary Public		
	\$	Sate signed	st.	
Vrpit Shah	annanannan s	-1810 SQUEQ	"City	State
itate of	)			
late of Sounty of	)			
iwom to before me this	day of			
SEAL		Notary Public	asaninaina amininaina	uitanainana

PATENT REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0611

	Date signed	at	
Bernard M. Gruman		City	State
State of County of	)		
Sworn to before me this c	lay of, 200	9.	
SEAL	Notary Publi	\$	
Neulles	Date signed TAN U	S 09 at CHARLOTTE	NC
Mukund Rao		City	State
State of North Carline County of meckles line			
Swom to before me thisd	by of <u>Annely</u> , 200	9.	
SEAL	Saudra A Notary Public	yon Tikelker	
, And Maine), Marer	strokkey ( bosh	💞 (gooderka Sijera )	harmen er anne
Craig Fanton	Date signed	atCity	State
Craig Fanton	Date signed	atCity	State
Craig Fanton State of	Date signed		State
Craig Fanton State of County of	)	City	State
Craig Fanton State of	)	City	State
Craig Fanton State of County of Sworn to before me thisd	) ay of, 200	City 9.	State
Craig Fanton State of County of	)	City 9.	State
Craig Fanton State of County of Sworn to before me thisd SEAL	) lay of, 200 Notary Public	City 9.	
Craig Fanton State of County of Sworn to before me thisd SEAL	) ay of, 200	City 9.	
Craig Fanton State of County of Sworn to before me thisd SEAL	) lay of, 200 Notary Public	City 9.	
Craig Fanton State of County of Sworn to before me thisd SEAL Arpit Shah	) iay of, 200 Notary Public Date signed	9. atCity	
Craig Fanton State of County of Sworn to before me thisd SEAL Arpit Shah State of County of	) iay of, 200 Notary Public Date signed	9. atCity	
Craig Fanton State of County of Sworn to before me thisd SEAL Arpit Shah State of County of	) iay of, 200 Notary Public Date signed	City 9at City 9.	

<del>.</del>..

				,	cket No. 1807 Page
		Daia signed			
Bernard M. Gruman				City	State
State of					
Sworn to before me this	_ day of				
SEAL		Notary Public			
Mukund Rec		Date signed	8t		
MUKUNG MBO				City	State
State of County of	3				
Sworn to before me this	_day of	, 2008.			
SEAL.		Notary Public			
ania Ganta	معـــــ		<u>an (</u>	Osterlo	
Craig Fallen	<u>مى</u>		29 I	Dates On City	æ⊇ <u>Ja</u> te
Craig Fallin Craig Fallin State of <u>Town</u> County of <u>Flochbown</u> K		Date signed <b>pm, 09, 2</b>	29 l	Date Oc City	
State of <u>Lawa</u> County of <u>Riachbaso K</u> Swom to before me this <u>9</u> TERI RAE HUHMAN Iowa Notariai Seal		Date signed <b>pm, 09, 2</b>	<b>2001</b>	City	
State of <u>Lauga</u> Dounty of <u>Riachbaun</u> K	 dey of	Date signed <b>pm, 09, 2</b>	en la	Disteros City	
State of <u>Lawa</u> County of <u>Elachbaws</u> Swom to before me this <u>9</u> TERI RAE HUHIMAN Iowe Noterial Seal Commission number 7148	 dey of se 14775	Data signal <b>(pm. 09, 2</b> <u>En uncu</u> , 2009, <u>Se Pape</u> Notary Public	fulha	City V&~~)	
Stele of <u>Lawa</u> County of <u>Elachbaux K</u> Swom to before me this <u>9</u> TERI RAE HUHMAN lowe Noterial Ses! Commission number 7168 SEAtommission Expires 0		Data signed gra 22,2 Educary 2009. Level Robert Notary Public	fulha	City ve.~)	State
State of <u>Lawa</u> Dounty of <u>Riachbaws</u> wom to before me this <u>9</u> TERI RAE HUHIMAN lows Noterisi Seal Commission number 7148 State of <u>State</u>	 _ dey of ee 14775	Date signed pro 02,2	fulha	City ve.~)	State

PATENT REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0613

<u></u>	Date signed	at	
Bernard M. Gruman	Date signed	City	State
State of) County of)			
Sworn to before me this day	of, 2009.		
SEAL	Notary Public		
	Date signed	at	
Mukund Rao	Date signed	City	State
State of)			
County of)			
Sworn to before me this day	of, 2009.		
SEAL	Notary Public		
	Date signed	at	
Craig Fanton	Date signed	City	State
State of) County of)			
Sworn to before me this day	of , 2009.		
SEAL	Notary Public		<u>i</u> i-
and a second	· · · · · · · ·		
A State of the second sec	Date signedOI   0.5   0.9	at_Waterloo	<u> </u>
Arpit Shah		City	State
State of County of <u>Black HaalK</u> )			
Sworn to before me this $\underline{O5}$ day	of <u>Tanuary</u> , 2009.		
		0	
SEAL	Notary Pyblic	<u> </u>	
	(reach) y yeario		
general sector of the sector o			
	COMMISSION NO. 197807		
	and the second se		
	1.1444-2010		TENT

**RECORDED: 01/29/2009** 

• PATENT REEL: 022174 FRAME: 0614